

Court No. - 37

Case :- SECOND APPEAL No. - 555 of 2018

Appellant :- Anis Ahmad

Respondent :- State Of U.P. And 3 Others

Counsel for Appellant :- R.P. Tiwari

Hon'ble Ved Prakash Vaish, J.

List revised. Case called out.

Mr. R.P. Tiwari, learned Counsel for the appellant is present.

Mr. R.P. Tiwari, learned Counsel for the appellant seeks adjournment to prepare the matter for addressing arguments.

As requested by learned Counsel for the appellant, list this matter on 11.7.2018, as fresh.

(Ved Prakash Vaish, J.)

Order Date :- 31.5.2018

Savita