

Court No. - 12

Case :- SECOND APPEAL No. - 555 of 2018

Appellant :- Anis Ahmad

Respondent :- State Of U.P. And 3 Others

Counsel for Appellant :- R.P. Tiwari

Hon'ble Siddharth,J.

Heard learned counsel for the appellant.

This appeal is admitted on the following substantial questions of law :-

- "1. Whether the suit can be held to be barred under Section 41(h) of Specific Relief Act?.
2. Whether the suit can be held to be barred by law of limitation?.
3. Whether the suit as framed for the relief of mandatory injunction for payment/recovery of repair charges of road Roller can be held to not maintainable. "

Issue notice to the respondents by R.P.A.D.

Steps for service of notice be taken within one week.

List after service of notice.

Civil Misc. Stay Application No.1 of 2018.

Issue notice to the respondents by R.P.A.D

Steps for service of notice be taken within one week.

List after service of notice.

Order Date :- 11.7.2018

SS