



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

SECOND APPEAL No. - 555 of 2018

Anis Ahmad

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

State Of U.P. And 3 Others

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Appellant(s)

: R.P. Tiwari

Counsel for Respondent(s)

:

Court No. - 35

HON'BLE DR. YOGENDRA KUMAR SRIVASTAVA, J.

Order on Civil Misc. Substitution Application No.5 of 2021:

Heard Sri R.P. Tiwari, learned counsel for the applicant-appellant and Sri Harishchandra Kesari, learned Additional Chief Standing Counsel appearing for the State respondents.

The application seeks to bring on record the legal heirs and representatives of the deceased appellant.

There is no objection to the substitution being sought.

The application is **allowed**.

The legal heirs and representatives of the deceased appellant be brought on record.

It is pointed out that the newly substituted legal heirs are already represented through counsel, as such notices need not be sent.

Order on Appeal:

As prayed, **list after two weeks**.

(Dr. Yogendra Kumar Srivastava,J.)

March 25, 2026

Arun K. Singh